TOWN OF SPRING BROOK REGULAR MEETING NOTICE

The Town of Spring Brook Regular Board Meeting is scheduled for **Monday, May 8, 2023**, at the Spring Brook Town Hall following the Board of Review Meet to Adjourn beginning at 7 p.m. Agenda: Call to Order; Roll Call; Verification of Proper Notice; Approval of Meeting(s) Minutes; Citizen's Forum; Treasurer's Financial Report; Bills for Payment; Open/Determine Road Bids to Award; Appoint Town Board Representatives to the Colfax Solid Waste/Recycling Committee, to the Elk Creek Lake Protection and Rehabilitation District Board, and to the Elk Mound Fire District Board; Consider WRS Resolution for Additional Employee Contributions; Board Reports; Clerk's Report; Patrolman's Report; and Adjourn. The hall is located at N3519 810th Street; (rural) Elk Mound, WI. Mary L. Strand, Clerk Town of Spring Brook

Town of Spring Brook clerk@tn.springbrook.wi.gov 715-664-8545

Published May 3, 2023 Posted May 3, 2023